
Important Instructions 
1. Mere inclusion of applicants name in the present list doesn't imply assured admission in M.Sc. Home Science (Clothing & Textiles - 1) for General Pool ( 
Outside UT) 
2. Candidates are required to deposit the fee online from 28-07-2025 to 29-07-2025 only, at DHE website www.dhe.chd.gov.in or E- sampark, failing 

which admissions will automatically stand cancelled. 
3. Link for the fee submission will be sent to the candidates on the basis of merit and availability of seats through SMS. 
4. Once the link is sent to the candidate, Admission Fee is to be deposited within two days positively at DHE website www.dhe.chd.gov. in or e-Sampark, 
failing which admissions will automatically stand cancelled. Then the seat will be offered to the next eligible candidate. 
5. The admission will be purely provisional, subject to verification of original documents/ testimonials. 
6.Admission for Additional Non-Convertible seats will be done alongwith admission of UT Pool category. 
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Note: Please deposit the fee and send the screenshot of your online transaction of the fee on Whatsapp of mobile no. 8872524770 along with 
following details- NAME, FORM NO., COURSE AND CATEGORY 

SNO Form No. Student's Name Father's Name DOB Mobiie No Reservation Reservation Nss 
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A43892 

Govt. Home Science College Sec-10, Chandigarh 
Provisional Merit List for Admission to (M.Sc Clothing and Textiles-1) for General Pool (Outside UT) 

A32494 

A42943 

A26714 

A24261 

A46823 

A41711 

A30550 

GURSIMAR 

KAUR 

KIRTI 

SHARMA 
RIYA 

GRITIKA 

KHAMNAM 

AARUSHI 
JINDAL 

VISHAKHA 
PATHANIA 

SURABHI 
SINGH 

MONIKA 

(2025-2026) 

RAJRA 

Ranbir Singh 

Ram Dutt 

Rakesh 

Khamnam 

Ibomcha Singh 
Ashish Kumar 

Jindal 

03-03-2003 6284985578 

03-09-2003 

28-04-2005 

9468182873 

798878 1013 

05-01-2003 7628076000 

24-04-2002 8955657215 

Vinod Pathania 23-10-1999 9779922228 

Ajay Pal Singh 10-12-2004 9648119221 

Bharat Bhushan 06-02-19987006882841 

General 

General 
General 

General 

General 

General 

General 

General 

86.22 

86.8 

86.23 

84.44 

84 

80.1 

78.2 

78.04 

1.72 

0 

0 

2.4 

0 

Ncc 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Total% 

87.94 

86.8 

86.23 

84.44 

84 

82.5 

78.2 

78.04 



10 

12 

13 

A29513 

A25989 

A45551 

A24601 

A46518 

Committee members: 
1. Prof. Reetinder Brar 

2. Dr. Chhaya Verma 
3. Dr. Ritu Pradhan 

4.Dr. Sonia 

YASHANKI 
THAKUR 

MOIRANGTHE 

M SUCHITRA 

DEVI 

6. Ms. Anila 

7. Ms. Nidhi Duggal 

ALIZA 

5. Ms. Annu Deharwal, 

AMBIKA 
BISHT 

ASMITA 

8. Ms. Chandana Rajput 

Jangvir Singh 
Thakur 

Mohammad 

lqbal 

M. Biharjit 
Singh 

Kamal Singh 
bisht 

Ram pal 

14-06-2003 9805953 106 

16-10-2004 9466633454 

04-03-2002 8837223 756 

05-01-2001 9259689908 

25-03-2004 8708044763 

General 

Rural Area 

Student 

Principal 

General 

General 

Rural Area 
Student 

75.8 

74.15 

Govt. Home Science College 
Sector-10, Chandigarh 

71.7 

71.5 

68.8 

0 

0 

0.69 

0 

0 

0 

0 

75.8 

74.15 

71.7 

71.5 

69.49 
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