Govt. Home Science College Sec-10, Chandigarh

Provisional Merit List for Admission to (M.Sc Clothing and Textiles-1) for General Pool (Outside UT) (2025-2026)

Important Instructions-

- 1. Mere inclusion of applicants name in the present list doesn't imply assured admission in M.Sc. Home Science (Clothing & Textiles 1) for General Pool (Outside UT)
- 2. Candidates are required to deposit the fee online from 28-07-2025 to 29-07-2025 only, at DHE website www.dhe.chd.gov.in or E- sampark, failing which admissions will automatically stand cancelled.
- 3. Link for the fee submission will be sent to the candidates on the basis of merit and availability of seats through SMS.
- 4. Once the link is sent to the candidate, Admission Fee is to be deposited within two days positively at DHE website www.dhe.chd.gov.in or e-Sampark, failing which admissions will automatically stand cancelled. Then the seat will be offered to the next eligible candidate.
- 5. The admission will be purely provisional, subject to verification of original documents/ testimonials.
- 6.Admission for Additional Non-Convertible seats will be done alongwith admission of UT Pool category.

Note: Please deposit the fee and send the screenshot of your online transaction of the fee on Whatsapp of mobile no. 8872524770 along with following details- NAME, FORM No., COURSE AND CATEGORY

SNO	Form No.	Student's Name	Father's Name	DOB	Mobile No	Reservation	Reservation	Nss	Nec	Total%
		GURSIMAR								
1	A43892	KAUR	Ranbir Singh	03-03-2003	6284985578	General	86.22	1.72	0	87.94
		KIRTI								
2	A32494	SHARMA	Ram Dutt	03-09-2003	9468182873	General	86.8	0	0	86.8
3	A42943	RIYA	Rakesh	28-04-2005	7988781013	General	86.23	0	0	86.23
		GRITIKA	Khamnam							
4	A26714	KHAMNAM	Ibomcha Singh	05-01-2003	7628076000	General	84.44	0	0	84.44
		AARUSHI	Ashish Kumar							
5	A24261	JINDAL	Jindal	24-04-2002	8955657215	General	84	0	0	84
		VISHAKHA								
6	A46823	PATHANIA	Vinod Pathania	23-10-1999	9779922228	General	80.1	2.4	0	82.5
		SURABHI								
7	A41711	SINGH	Ajay Pal Singh	10-12-2004	9648119221	General	78.2	0	0	78.2
		MONIKA								
8	A30550	RAJRA	Bharat Bhushan	06-02-1998	7006882841	General	78.04	0	0	78.04

9	A29513	YASHANKI THAKUR	Jangvir Singh Thakur	14-06-2003	9805953106	General	75.8	0	0	75.8
9	A29313	HAROR	Mohammad	7.00		Rural Area				
10	A25989	ALIZA	Iqbal	16-10-2004	9466633454	Student	74.15	0	0	74.15
		MOIRANGTHE								
		M SUCHITRA	M. Biharjit				_: _			
111	A45551	DEVI	Singh	04-03-2002	8837223756	General	71.7	0	0	71.7
		AMBIKA	Kamal Singh							
1 12	A24601	BISHT	bisht	05-01-2001	9259689908	General	71.5	0	0	71.5
						Rural Area				
13	A46518	ASMITA	Ram pal	25-03-2004	8708044763	Student	68.8	0.69	0	69.49

Committee members:

1. Prof. Reetinder Brar

2. Dr. Chhaya Verma Chayl

3. Dr. Ritu Pradhan Lung 1- WY

4.Dr. Sonia

5. Ms. Annu Deharwal

6. Ms. Anila

7. Ms. Nidhi Duggal

8. Ms. Chandana Rajput

Principal Cont.

Govt. Home Science College Sector-10, Chandigarh